

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2647/2010

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.2845, 2650, 2673, 15549, 18812, 24877, 24901, 24879, 23302, 24902, 25015, 20027, 26305, 29193-29194/2010, 3388, 3488, 3489, 3805, 6960, 6211-6212, 9790-9802, 26800/2011, 4083/2012, 16785, 16784, 16789, , 16809, 16810, 16860, 16910/2010, 10850/2011, 31203, 31295, 31298, 31314, 31366, 31832, 32055, 31365, 32057, , 32060, 32075, 32107, 32114, 32129, 32130, 32134, 32135, 32137, 32163, 32252, 32792 and 32805/2009.

Date: 19/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Kulshretha,Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Darpan K.M.,Adv.  
Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.29193-29194/2010 the petitioner has filed an application for transposing respondent Nos. 7 to 9. Office to process the I.A.

...2/-

Item No.6

: 2 :

Mr. Ravindra Bana, counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the directions of the Registry he is filing separate applications in different matters for substituted service. He submits the above applications will be filed within a period of 10 days.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the above cases. All the served respondents are granted four more weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 23.4.2012.

