

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2647/2010

RAMESHWAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.2845/2010 HAR SARUP	M/S. M.V. KINI & ASSOCIATES
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(09/01/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.2650/2010 HARYANA STATE INDU DEV CORPN	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. TILAK RAJ BAROOTA & ORS
S.(502)(13/01/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.2673/2010 HARYANA STATE INDUS DEV CORPN	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. ASHISH BAROOTA & ORS
S.(502)(13/01/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.15549/2010 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT.	MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-O	CORP.
S.(502)(12/03/2010)	Vs. HARI CHAND & ORS.
2ND LISTING	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

WITH SLP(C)No.18812/2010 BHATERI TR.LRS.& JAI KANWAR ASSOCIATES	M/S. M.V. KINI &
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(21/05/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.24877/2010 VED PARKASH & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(09/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.24901/2010 SHAM SINGH & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(12/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.24879/2010 RAJ PAL & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(13/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.23302/2010 DHANI RAM & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(13/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	

contd.....2

ITEM NO.19	-2-
SLP(C)No.24902/2010 PARMA NAND & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(13/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING	
SLP(C)No.25015/2010 JEET RAM(D) THRU LRS. & ORS.	MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
IVB A/N-O	Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
S.(502)(14/08/2010)	(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.20027/2010 RAM MOORTI & ORS. MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
 IVB A/N-H Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
 S.(502)(17/07/2010) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.26305/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H LTD.
 S.(502)(10/09/2010)Vs. LEKH RAM & ORS.
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.29193-29194/2010 RAJ KUMAR ARORA ETC. M/S. TEMPLE LAW FIRM
 IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
 S.(502)(09/09/2010) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.3388/2011 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H Vs. CHANDER DUTT SHARMA & ORS.
 S.(502)(02/02/2011) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
 2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.3488/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H CORP LTD
 S.(502)(03/02/2011)Vs. CHANDER DUTT SHARMA & ORS.
 (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.3489/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H CORP LTD. Vs. GEDORE
 S.(502)(03/02/2011) EMPLOYEES (KUNDLI UNIT)& ORS
 2ND LISTING (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.3805/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H CORP LTD. MR. DAYA KRISHAN SHARMA
 S.(502)(05/02/2011)Vs. KANHI RAM & ORS.
 2ND LISTING (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH SLP(C)No.6960/2011 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H HARYANA
 S.(502)(07/02/2011)Vs. JAI LAL & ORS.
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
 SLP(C)No.6211-6212/2011 JAI LAL (D) THRU LRS DR. KAILASH CHAND
 IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 S.(502)(05/02/2011) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.9790-9802/2011 STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA
 IVB A/N-O Vs. HARI RAM & ORS. M/S. M.V. KINI &
 ASSOCIATES

S.(502)(15/03/2011) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.26800/2011 STATE OF HARYANA & ANR MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA
 IVB A/N-O Vs. PURAN MAL & ORS. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 S.(502)(19/08/2011) (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN
 2ND LISTING FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONTD.....3

ITEM NO.19 -3-

SLP(C)No.4083/2012 HARSH RANI MS. HETU ARORA
 IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
 S.(502)(05/01/2012) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

2ND LISTING
 SLP(C)No.31203/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H CORP. Vs. VIJAY JYOTHI
 S.(502)(20/11/2009) HOUSING P.LTD.& ORS.
 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SEEKING
 2ND LISTING PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR
 INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.31295/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
 IVB A/N-H Vs. VIJAY LAXMI SHARMA & ORS.

S.(502)(20/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.31298/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. RUDRARAJ PANKAJ & ORS.

S.(502)(20/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.31314/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVEL. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP. LTD.

S.(502)(20/11/2009)Vs. HARISH RANI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.31366/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVL. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(21/11/2009)Vs. RAJESH MARWAHA & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.31832/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(24/11/2009)Vs. LAL SINGH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32055/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. KALI CHARAN & ORS.

S.(502)(25/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.31365/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVEL. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.LTD.

S.(502)(21/11/2009)Vs. RUDRARAJ PANKAJ & ORS.
2ND LISTING (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH SLP(C)No.32057/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. HARSH RANI & ORS. MS. HETU ARORA

S.(502)(25/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32060/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. E.H.JONATHAN

S.(502)(25/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32075/2009 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV. , MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H HARYANA

S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. KALAWATI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32107/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSTL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. RAJESH MARWAHA & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONTD....4

ITEM NO.19

-4-

SLP(C)No.32114/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. KUMARI @ KUNTI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32129/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. HAR SARUP & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32130/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. BHATERI & ORS.

S.(502)(25/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32134/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.

S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. DEEN DAYAL SHARMA & ORS.

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32135/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. KUMARI @ KUNTI & ORS.
S.(502)(25/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32137/2009 MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEV.CORP. MR. VIKAS MEHTA
S.(502)(25/11/2009)Vs. VIJAY JYOTI HOUSING PVT.LTD &
2ND LISTING ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32163/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUS. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H DEVELOPMENT
S.(502)(26/11/2009)Vs. DEEN DAYAL SHARMA& ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32252/2009 HSIDC MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H Vs. TILAK RAJ BROOTA & ORS.
S.(502)(26/11/2009) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
WITH SLP(C)No.32792/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.
S.(502)(30/11/2009)Vs. VITUL KUMAR & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.32805/2009 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CORP.
S.(502)(30/11/2009)Vs. ASHISH BROOTA & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16785/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. K.N.GHOSH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16784/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. KALAWATI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
ITEM NO.19 -5- CONTD.....5

SLP(C)No.16789/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. PURNA NAND PARKASH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16809/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. LAL SINGH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16810/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16860/2010 HARYANA STATE INDL.DEV.CORPN. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. RAJ RANI & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING AND OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C)No.16910/2010 HARYANA STATE INDUSL.DEVT. MR. RAVINDRA BANA
IVB A/N-H CROP.LTD.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) Vs. E.H.JONATHAN & ORS.

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING SLP(C)No.10850/2011 HARI CHAND AND ORS DR. KAILASH CHAND
IVB A/N-O Vs. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
**, 0, 0 S.(502) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
2ND LISTING
& SLP(C) No.16826 of 2010 MR. RAVINDRA BANA

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Akshat Kulshrestha,adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.
Mr.Darpan K.M.,adv.
Ms.Hetu Arora,adv.

Mr.Ravi Shankar Garg,adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand,adv.

Mr.vivek Sharma,adv.
M/s Temple Law Firm,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....6

ITEM NO.19

-6-

In SLP(C) Nos.2647/10 and 2845/10 Ld.counsel for
the petitioner has filed proof of dasti for being
served on respondent No.3 (Corporation). It is
submitted that Mr.Ravindra Bana is already appearing
for the Corporation in some of the cases and he
proposes to take notice. Petitioner is directed to
serve notice on Mr.Ravindra Bana and file proof. The
respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit
within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C) No.18812/10 Office Report says that
respondent Nos. 4 & 5 are unserved. However, Ld.counsel
for the petitioner submits that there are only three
respondents. Office to verify and put up revised office
report.

In SLP(C) Nos.29193-194/10 Ld.counsel for the
petitioner has filed an application for transposition

of respondent Nos.7-9 which is defective. Petitioner is directed to cure the defects. The petitioner also offers to serve notice of respondent Nos. 1 & 3 through their respective standing counsel. Permitted.

In SLP(C) No.31203/09 and connected matters Mr.Ravindra Bana submits that the name of the newspaper have been furnished by him on 9.04.2012 and thereby the

contd....7

ITEM NO.19

-7-

defects in the substituted service application has been cured. In the light of above, office to process the above application. It is further submitted that in the other remaining cases, in which he proposes to take fresh steps either through dasti or through paper publication, steps will be taken at the earliest.

List the matters on 12.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB