

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed No.2.8.2013  
Court No. 7  
Item No.32

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.5783 OF 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Rudraraj Pankaj ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)  
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.1.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the parties submit that a few other matters arising out of the same notification for land acquisition are pending in this court. They may submit a list of all such cases to the Registry within four weeks.

List along with all connected matters for hearing after four weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to above order of Hon'ble Court, the counsel for the parties have not so far submitted list of all such pending cases arising out of the same notification for land acquisition.

It is further submitted that respondent nos.1 and 2 are represented Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed by him so far. Respondent no.3 has been served through dasti but no vakalatnama and appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent no.3 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of August,2013

Copy to: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR